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Bill Title 

SA(Same
As)/
SI(Similar
To) 

Last Action Committee
Reference Notes 

SB
54 

Establishing criminal
penalties for abuse or
neglect of incapacitated
adults   

  
01/14/26 - To
Senate
Judiciary 

Senate
Reference 1
- Judiciary
  

A BILL to amend and reenact §61-2-29
and §61-2-29a of the Code of West
Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to
abuse or neglect of incapacitated adults;
providing definitions; creating criminal
penalties; and removing the element of
malice in felony charges of certain
caregiver actions resulting in death of an
incapacitated adult.   

SB
136 

Providing reports to
DMV on mental and
physical disabilities for
driver's license   

  
01/14/26 - To
Senate
Judiciary 

Senate
Reference 1
- Judiciary
  

elating to providing reports on mental or
physical disabilities, or disorders, to the
Division of Motor Vehicles to determine
an individual's medical competency to
retain their driver's license; and providing
that this section shall be known as
McKayla, Miranda, and Philip's Law.   

SB
160 

Creating mental
hygiene regions by
Supreme Court of
Appeals   

  
01/14/26 - To
Senate
Judiciary 

Senate
Reference 1
- Judiciary
Senate
Reference 2
- Finance
  

elating to requiring the West Virginia
Board of Education to promulgate a
legislative rule in consultation with the
West Virginia Board of Physical Therapy
that governs concussion protocol,
education, and training to prevent
concussions and the development of a
Concussion Education Prevention and
Response Plan; allowing the West
Virginia Board of Physical Therapy to
provide a draft rule; specifying who the
rule applies to; requiring initial rule to
comply with certain concussion-related
code section; allowing recommendation
for code section to be amended or
repealed; requiring rule to specify
individuals who are to receive
concussion-related education; and
requiring a school to adopt a Concussion
Education, Prevention, and Response
Plan in accordance with the rule.   

SB
192 

Establishing offense of
assault upon service
animal   

  
01/14/26 - To
Senate
Judiciary 

Senate
Reference 1
- Judiciary
  

elating to establishing the offense of
assault upon a service animal; and
creating criminal penalties.   

SB
385 

Division of
Rehabilitation Services
rule relating to Ron
Yost Personal
Assistance Services Act
Board   

SI 
HB4334 

01/15/26 - To
Senate
Judiciary 

Senate
Reference 1
- Judiciary
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SB
399 

Creating Bring Them
Home Fund   

SI 
HB4021 

01/15/26 - To
Senate
Health and
Human
Resources 

Senate
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources
Senate
Reference 2
- Finance
  

  

SB
439 

Creating Residential
Treatment Capacity
Expansion Fund   

SI 
HB4388 

01/16/26 - To
Senate
Health and
Human
Resources 

Senate
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources
Senate
Reference 2
- Finance
  

  

SB
446 

Including certain mental
health disorders in
existing public health
programs   

  

01/16/26 - To
Senate
Health and
Human
Resources 

Senate
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources
Senate
Reference 2
- Finance
  

  

SB
465 

Creating Caregiver Tax
Credit Act     

01/16/26 - To
Senate
Finance 

Senate
Reference 1
- Finance
  

  

SB
493 

Relating to open
captioning for motion
pictures   

  

01/19/26 - To
Senate
Government
Organization 

Senate
Reference 1
-
Government
Organization
Senate
Reference 2
- Judiciary
  

  

SB
537 

Creating Closed
Captioning Act     

01/20/26 - To
Senate
Government
Organization 

Senate
Reference 1
-
Government
Organization
Senate
Reference 2
- Judiciary
  

  

SB
545 

Creating special
revenue account to
expand in-state
residential treatment
capacity for children   

SI 
HB4619 

01/20/26 - To
Senate
Finance 

Senate
Reference 1
- Finance
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HB
4021 

Bring them Home Fund.
  

SI 
SB399 

01/19/26 - To
House
Markup
Discussion 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
House
Reference 2
- Finance
  

  

HB
4036 

Relating to stricter
enforcement for parking
in a handicapped
designated spot   

  
01/14/26 - To
House House
Judiciary 

House
Reference 1
- Judiciary 
  

relating to designated accessible parking
for persons with a mobility impairment;
increasing certain penalties for illegally
parking, stopping, standing, or blocking
access to a designated accessible
parking space, or illegally creating,
obtaining and use of special plates or
windshield cards issued to mobility
impaired persons;establishing a program
to increase public awareness of the
applicable law   

HB
4069 

To remove the helmet
law in West Virginia.     

01/14/26 - To
House House
Finance 

House
Reference 1
- Finance 
House
Reference 2
- Judiciary
  

relating to motorcycle safety equipment
and removing the helmet and eye
protection requirements.   

HB
4169 

Relating to mental
health examination
requirements.   

  

01/20/26 - To
House
Markup
Discussion 

House
Reference 1
- Judiciary 
House
Reference 2
- Legal
Services
  

  

HB
4176 

To allow youth and
handicapped hunters to
harvest a buck deer or
doe during
youth/handicapped
special hunts   

  

01/14/26 - To
House House
Agriculture,
Commerce
and urism 

House
Reference 1
-
Government
Organization 
House
Reference 2
- Agriculture,
Commerce,
and Tourism
  

  

HB
4177 

Limit property tax
increases on certain
individuals   

  
01/14/26 - To
House House
Finance 

House
Reference 1
- Finance 
  

  

HB
4189 

Relating to Hope
Scholarships awards     

01/14/26 - To
House House
Education 

House
Reference 1
- Education 
House
Reference 2
- Finance
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HB
4196 

To offer long-acting
reversible contraception
to patients receiving
methadone and
suboxone at the
treatment facility for the
methadone and
suboxone   

  

01/21/26 - To
House On 1st
reading,
Special
Calendar 
1st Reading,
Special
Calendar 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
  

  

HB
4223 

Relating to authorizing
the Department of
Health to promulgate a
legislative rule relating
to the exemption of
Certificate of Need.   

SI 
SB274 

01/14/26 - To
House House
Health and
Human
Resources 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
  

  

HB
4224 

Relating to authorizing
the Office of Inspector
General to promulgate
a legislative rule
relating to nursing
home licensure.   

SI 
SB275 

01/14/26 - To
House House
Health and
Human
Resources 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
  

  

HB
4225 

Relating to authorizing
the Office of Inspector
General to promulgate
a legislative rulerelating
to delegation of
medication
administration and
health maintenance
tasks to approved
medication assistive
personnel.   

SI 
SB276 

01/14/26 - To
House House
Health and
Human
Resources 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
  

  

HB
4226 

Relating to authorizing
the Office of Inspector
General to promulgate
a legislative rule
relating to assisted
living residences.   

SI 
SB277 

01/14/26 - To
House House
Health and
Human
Resources 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
  

  

HB
4228 

Relating to authorizing
the Office of Inspector
General to promulgate
a legislative rule
relating to behavioral
health centers
licensure.   

SI 
SB279 

01/14/26 - To
House House
Health and
Human
Resources 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
  

  

HB
4229 

Relating to authorizing
the Department of
Health Facilities to
promulgate a legislative
rule relating to patient
rights at state-operated
mental health facilities.
  

SI 
SB280 

01/14/26 - To
House House
Health and
Human
Resources 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
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HB
4248 

Relating to authorizing
the Insurance
Commissioner to
promulgate a legislative
rule relating to mental
health parity.   

SI 
SB295 

01/14/26 - To
House House
Finance 

House
Reference 1
- Finance 
  

  

HB
4334 

Relating to authorizing
the Rehabilitation
Services to promulgate
a legislative rule
relating to the Ron Yost
Personal Assistance
Services Act Board   

SI 
SB385 

01/14/26 - To
House House
Energy and
Public Works 

House
Reference 1
- Energy and
Public Works 
  

  

HB
4348 

Relating to health
insurance for living
organ donors   

  
01/15/26 - To
House House
Finance 

House
Reference 1
- Finance 
  

  

HB
4384 

Providing for temporary
suspension of medical
power of attorney in
certain instances   

  
01/15/26 - To
House House
Judiciary 

House
Reference 1
- Judiciary 
  

  

HB
4388 

Creating a special
revenue account to
expand in-state
residential treatment
capacity for children   

SI 
SB439 

01/15/26 - To
House House
Finance 

House
Reference 1
- Finance 
  

  

HB
4449 

Permitting cameras in
classrooms   

SI 
HB4122 

01/19/26 - To
House House
Public
Education 

House
Reference 1
- Education 
House
Reference 2
- Judiciary
House
Reference 3
- Public
Education
  

  

HB
4495 

To allow municipalities
to regulate sober living
housing in the cities   

  

01/19/26 - To
House House
Health and
Human
Resources 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
House
Reference 2
- Judiciary
  

  

HB
4502 

Create license plate for
autism awareness     

01/19/26 - To
House House
Energy and
Public Works 

House
Reference 1
- Energy and
Public Works 
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HB
4554 

Creating Persons with
Disabilities Registry     

01/20/26 - To
House House
Health and
Human
Resources 

House
Reference 1
- Health and
Human
Resources 
House
Reference 2
- Judiciary
  

  

HB
4564 

Increasing the
Homestead Property
Tax Exemption   

SI 
HB4597 
SI  SB7 

01/20/26 - To
House House
Finance 

House
Reference 1
- Finance 
  

  

HB
4609 

Allowing Magistrates
under certain
circumstances to be
able to order a mental
evaluation   

  
01/20/26 - To
House House
Judiciary 

House
Reference 1
- Judiciary 
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